File No. 190070

_ FORM SFEC-126
NOTIFICATION OF CONTRACT APPROVAL
(S.F. Campaign and Government Conduct Code § 1.126)

City Elective Officer Information (Please print clearly)

Name of City elective officer(s): City elective office(s) held:
Members, San Francisco Board of Supervisors Members, San Francisco Board of Supervisors

Contractor Information (Please print clearly)

Name of Contractor: San Francisco Marin Food Bank

Please list the names of
(1) members of the contractor’s board of directors:
Board Roster Attached
(2) the contractor’s chief executive officer, chief financial officer and chief operating officer:
Paul Ash, Executive Director
Michael Braude, Chief Financial Officer
Meredith Nguyen, Chief Operating Officer

(3) any person who has an ownership of 20 percent of more in the contractor:

N/A

(4) any subcontractor listed in the bid or contract:
N/A

(5) any political committee sponsored or controlled by the contractor:
N/A

Contractor address: 900 Pennsylvania Ave, San Francisco, CA 94107

Date that contract was approved: 2/26/19 Amount of contract: $11,338,162

Describe the nature of the contract that was approved:
San Francisco Marin Food Bank will provide nutrition services to older adults and adults with disabilities. Through this grant,
the San Francisco Marin Food Bank will increase availability and accessibility of surplus produce and other food products,
supplement the food budgets of the target population living on low incomes and supplement the nutritional value of their food
intake, and reduce food waste by collecting and distributing surplus and unmarketable, yet edible food.

Comments:

This contract was approved by (check applicable)
[ The City elective officer(s) identified on this form

A board on which the City elective officer(s) serves San Francisco Board of Supervisors

Print Name of Board

[0 The board of a state agency (Health Authoirty, Housing Authority Commission, Industrial Development Authority
Board, Parking Authority, Redevelopment Agency Commission, Relocation Appeals Board, Treasure Island
Development Authority) on which an appointee of the City elective officer(s) identified on the form sits

Print Name of Board

Filer Information (Please print clearly)

Name of filer: Contact telephone number:
Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board (415) 554-5184

Address: E-mail:_

City Hall, Room 244, 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett P1., San Francisco, CA 94102 Board.of Supervisors@sfgov.org

Signature of the Elective Officer (if submitted by City elective officer) Date Signed
22748

Eignature of Clerk of he Bo of Supervisors Dafe Signed




San Francisco Marin Food Bank

Food Assistance Program
Administrative Data for San Francisco Board of Supervisors

2019 Board of Directors

Michael Terris- Board Chairperson
Scott Brubaker- Vice Chair
Michael Bailey

Jennifer Chang

Kathryn Ellman

Tyler Florence

Rodney Fong

Cigdem Gencer

Pepe Gonzalez

Randy Gottfried

Carly Levin

Jennifer Levy

Mike Mauze

Brett Nissenberg

Hyun Park

Stephen Pearce

Barbara Rosston

Joseph Saenz

Elliot Schrage

Lynda Sullivan



